| OIPE | 05-05-2003 : 15330 |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 APR 2 9 2083 DAT | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| POBA/REVO3 | 102438098 |
| Tab settings → → → ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Harrison Aylward Peter Gordon Parsons Andreas Suhrbier Kathleen Turner | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Peplin Research Pty Ltd Address: Ground Floor, South Tower |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | 527 Gregory Terrace |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| 🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Queensland City: Bowen Hills State/Prov.: |
| □ Other | Country: Australia ZIP: 4006 |
| Execution Date: <u>4/2/03, 4/2/03, 4/9/03, 4/3/03</u> respectively | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 10/315,288 December 9, 2002 | |
| 10/313,200 December 9, 2002 | |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Leopold Presser | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Registration No. 19,827 | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER | |
| 400 Garden City Plaza | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY | 19-1013/SSMP |
| Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Leopold Presser | 00//// April 24, 2003 |
| Name of Person Signing 05/02/2003 6T0N11 00000065 1031528 Total number of pages including | Signature Date |
| Mail documents to be received with required cover sheet information to: | |
| | REEL: 014014 FRAME: 0301 |

PATENT Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

AYLWARD, James Harrison, an Australian citizen, residing at 14 Marston Avenue, Indooroopilly, Queensland, 4068, Australia

PARSONS, Peter Gordon, an Australian citizen, residing at 317 Swann Road, St. Lucia, Queensland, 4067, Australia

SUHRBIER, Andreas, a German citizen, residing at 185 Mailmans Track, Bunya, Queensland, 4055, Australia, Australia

TURNER, Kathleen, Anne a New Zealand citizen residing at 13 Reema Boulevard, Endeavour Hills, Victoria, 3802, Australia

(herein called "ASSIGNORS") have invented a certain new and useful improvements in

THERAPEUTIC AGENTS - I

for which we have filed a U.S. patent application on <u>9 December 2002</u>, which is the U.S. National Phase of Application PCT/AU01/00679, having an international filing date of 7 June 2001

AND WHEREAS, Peplin Research Pty Ltd, with its principal place of business at Ground Floor, South Tower, 527 Gregory Terrace, Bowen Hills, Queensland, 4006, Australia, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of the United States under the International Union for the Protection for Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thercof;

PATENT REEL: 014014 FRAME: 0302

Page 2

AND WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: 2 April 2003

Name: James Harrison AYLWARD

Witness:

Date: 2 April 2003

 $\sim \frac{76P}{\text{Name:}}$ **Gordon PARSONS**

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 014014 FRAME: 0303

Page 3

Date: 9 April 2003

ъ °ъ

ASX

;

Name: Andreas SUHRBIER

Witness:

WAT \checkmark 1.A-2

Date: 3 April 2003

Name: Kathleen Anne TURNER

Witness